
2020 2021 9 Month 3 Month End of Year Proposed Approved %
PUBLIC SAFETY Actual Budgeted Actual Estimated Estimated 2022 2022 Budget Change

 Labor Cost
1 Joint Fire Commission 2,640.00 3,500.00 1,620.00 720.00 2,340.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
2  Mileage 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 300.00
3  FICA 6,225.00 7,765.00 4,311.00 1,668.00 5,979.00 7,765.00 7,765.00
4  Fire Dept. Labor 78,731.00 82,000.00 54,736.00 16,264.00 71,000.00 82,000.00 82,000.00
5 Fire Dept. Training 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
6 Fire Inspection/Public Education 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 320.00 320.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
7 Unemployment Comp. 55.00 500.00 510.00 0.00 510.00 500.00 500.00
8  Total Labor Cost 87,651.00 110,065.00 61,177.00 23,472.00 84,649.00 109,965.00 110,065.00
9  Bldg maintenance #1. 3,600.00 2,400.00 2,237.00 563.00 2,800.00 2,400.00 2,400.00
10 General maintenance 1,168.00 1,000.00 1,800.00 0.00 1,800.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
11  Maintenance equipment 9,633.00 13,000.00 7,917.00 3,583.00 11,500.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
12  Total Maintenance 14,401.00 16,400.00 11,954.00 4,146.00 16,100.00 18,400.00 18,400.00          

Operating Cost
13 Training Expense 931.00 3,000.00 5,350.00 0.00 5,350.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
14 Insurance 22,841.00 25,000.00 24,978.00 330.00 25,308.00 27,000.00 27,000.00
15 Telephone 3,280.00 4,600.00 3,151.00 1,050.00 4,201.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
16 Office expense 1,029.00 1,000.00 787.00 213.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
17  LOSA 8,154.00 12,000.00 9,913.00 0.00 9,913.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
18  Consumable Items 4,717.00 4,000.00 422.00 3,328.00 3,750.00 4,000.00 4,000.00
19  Medical Evaluations 0.00 1,500.00 360.00 0.00 360.00 500.00 500.00
20 Misc. Expense--Pro. Fees. 7,555.00 5,000.00 4,060.00 740.00 4,800.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
21 Fire Inspection/public Edu Expense 494.00 900.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 900.00 900.00
22 Outside Fire Inspection Services 7,865.00 7,750.00 4,026.00 4,174.00 8,200.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
23 IT 3,924.00 4,000.00 3,992.00 100.00 4,092.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
24  Total Operating Cost 60,790.00 68,750.00 57,039.00 10,435.00 67,474.00 71,000.00 71,000.00          

Trucks
25 Truck maintenance 17,200.00 20,000.00 2,611.00 17,389.00 20,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
26 Gas and Oil - trucks 3,370.00 6,500.00 3,062.00 1,938.00 5,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
27  Total Trucks 20,570.00 26,500.00 5,673.00 19,327.00 25,000.00 31,500.00 31,500.00

Utilities
28 Electric #1 1,909.00 2,500.00       1,355.00 550.00 1,905.00 2,200.00 2,200.00
29 Fuel #1 2,709.00 4,000.00       1,168.00 1,000.00 2,168.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
30 Electric #2 3,418.00 5,000.00       3,159.00 710.00 3,869.00 4,200.00 4,200.00
31  Total Utilities 8,036.00 11,500.00     5,682.00 2,260.00 7,942.00 9,400.00 9,400.00

32 Total Public Safety 191,448.00 233,215.00 141,525.00 59,310.00 200,835.00 240,265.00 240,365.00

2020 2021 9 Month 3 Month End of Year Proposed Approved %
Actual Budgeted Actual Estimated Estimated 2022 2022 Budget Change

Joint Ball Field & Grounds
33 Wages 1,917.00 1,300.00 408.00 400.00 808.00 1,300.00 1,300.00             
34 FICA 147.00 100.00 31.00 31.00 62.00 100.00 100.00                
35 Maintenance 294.00 400.00 303.00 50.00 353.00 400.00 400.00                
36  Total Ball Field & Grounds 2,358.00 1,800.00 742.00 481.00 1,223.00 1,800.00 1,800.00             

Cemetery
37 Wage--Employee/Sexton 3,713.00 3,500.00 1,110.00 1,250.00 1,250.00             
38 FICA 284.00 268.00 85.00 96.00 96.00                  
39 Maintenance 3,306.00 2,000.00 387.00 3,400.00 3,400.00             
40   Total Cemetery 7,303.00 5,768.00 1,582.00 1,582.00 4,746.00 4,746.00             

CAPITAL OUTLAY
41 Fire Dept. Replace Equip. 7,201.00 8,500.00 5,815.00 2,385.00 8,200.00 15,353.00 15,353.00
42 Inspection Equipment 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
43 PPE Replace 323.00 2,500.00 370.00 1,130.00 1,500.00 77,035.00 77,035.00
44 Fire Fighting Equipment 2,375.00 8,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 11,500.00 16,853.00
45 Total Capital Outlay 9,899.00 20,000.00 6,185.00 12,015.00 18,200.00 104,388.00 109,741.00

46 TOTAL EXPENSES 211,018.00 260,783.00 150,034.00 71,806.00 221,840.00 351,199.00 356,652.00
REVENUES

47 Village 2% Dues 13,110.00 12,000.00 13,110.00 0.00 13,110.00 13,000.00 13,000.00
48 Town 2% Dues 20,197.00 19,000.00 20,197.00 0.00 20,197.00 21,000.00 21,000.00
49 Cemetery Sales 1800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50 Interest Earned 388.00 200.00 52.00 18.00 70.00 75.00 75.00
51 Equipment Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
52 Reimbursed Expenses 216.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
53 Insurance Recoveries 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
54 Insurance Premium Reim. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
55 Grants 1446.00 0.00 111.00 0.00 111.00 0.00 5,353.00
56 Misc. / Rent Ball Field 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
57 TOTAL REVENUES 37,157.00 31,200.00 33,470.00 18.00 33,488.00 34,075.00 39,428.00
58 Applied from Fund Balance 10,000.00 44,000.00 4,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00

59 BALANCE/JOINT LEVY 163,861.00 185,583.00 116,564.00 71,788.00 184,352.00 232,124.00 232,224.00 25.00%
Current LOSA Value 455,529.41          An increase of 23,320.50 ea. Municipality
Estimated End of Year Balance 85,000.00            
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